# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/1997

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Corinthian Life Insurance Company		10/30/1997	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	700 Newport Center Drive	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1300931	THE PERFORMER
Registration Number:	1376582	THE SELECTOR
Registration Number:	1419451	PERFORMER 500
Registration Number:	1546703	CAPITAL FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	1557214	CAPITAL GAINS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Stacey R. Halpern
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: Fourteenth floor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0038

900019709

2000 1300

CH \$140

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey R. Halpern	
Signature:	/Stacey R. Halpern/	
Date:	02/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2574_001#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0039** 

C.0167809 (Surv.) in the affice of the Secretary of State CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP of the State of California

Glenn S. Schafer and Audrey L. Milfs certify that:

- They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Pacific Life Insurance 1. Company, a California life insurance company (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of Pacific Corinthian Life Insurance Company, a California life insurance company.
- 3. The board of directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolution:

"RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Pacific Corinthian Life Insurance Company, a California life insurance company and its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation ("Pacific Corinthian") into the Corporation and assume all of Pacific Corinthian's liabilities pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code."

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed in Newport Beach, California.

Date: October 30, 1997

President

Secretary

RECORDED: 03/31/1998

RECORDED: 02/14/2005

REEL: 1708 FRAME: 0

**REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0040** 

TRADEMARK